

November 9, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: <u>Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and</u>
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam

We are enclosing herewith the disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of acquisition of Equity shares of Trident Limited pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation of Trident Capital Limited, Trident Corp Limited, Trident Corporate Services Limited, Trident Corporate Solutions Limited, Trident Industrial Corp Limited (Transferor Companies) into Trident Group Limited (Transferee Company).

This is for your information and necessary records please.

Thanking you

For Trident Group Limited

(Alok Dubey)

**Company Secretary** 

CC:

The Company Secretary
Trident Limited
Trident Group,
Sanghera – 148 101
India

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Trider	nt Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		a)	Rajinder	Gupta	
		b)	b) Trident Group Limited		
		c)			
		d) Trident Industrial Corp Limited*			
		e) Trident Capital Limited*			
			f) Trident Corp Limited*		
			g) Trident Corporate Services Limited*		
			h) Trident Corporate Solutions Limited*		
		i)		obal Foundation#	
		ļ			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Promoter Group			
1	ame(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC re Listed		National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited		
a	re Listed	Nun		% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
			isc.	share/voting	diluted
D	etails of the acquisition / disposal as follows			capital	share/voting
			**	wherever	capital of the
				applicable	тс
	fore the acquisition/ Sale under consideration, holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights		1 55 000	0.22	0.22
	<ul><li>Rajinder Gupta</li><li>Trident Group Limited</li></ul>	F	1,55,960   3,76,160	0.22 33.72	0.22 33.72
	- Madhuraj Foundation		6,37,010	26.90	26.90
	- Trident Industrial Corp Limited*	1	37,17,515	6.35	6.35
	- Trident Capital Limited*	1	7,36,190	3.78	3.78
	- Trident Corp Limited*	1,5	3,39,970	0.30	0.30
	<ul> <li>Trident Corporate Services Limited*</li> </ul>	1	5,00,000	0.21	0.21
	- Trident Corporate Solutions Limited*	1	5,00,000	0.21	0.21
	- Lotus Global Foundation#	8	31,66,000	0.16	0.16
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/		-	-	-
	non-disposal undertaking/ others)		-	-	-
(c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares		_		_
d)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument				
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying				
	voting rights in the TC				
۵۱	Total (a+b+c+d)				
e)	וטנמו (מדטדנדע)	366,1	1,28,805	71.85	71.85

<sup>\*</sup>These Transferor Companies have been amalgamated into M/s Trident Group Limited (Transferee Company), pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation as sanctioned by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal at Chandigarh, (NCLT), vide its order dated October 20, 2020.

#Lotus Global Foundation has submitted the application for re-classification from "Promoter to Public Category" with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on October 16, 2020, which is pending for approval.

Details of acquisition/sale					
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/-sold</li> <li>- Trident Group Limited (Transferee/ acquirer)</li> </ul>	55,27,93,675	10.85%	10.85%		
Below are the names of Transferor Companies - Trident Capital Limited	(19,27,36,190)	(3.78%)	(3.78%)		
-Trident Corp Limited	(1,53,39,970)	(0.30%)	(0.30%)		
-Trident Corporate Services Limited	(1,05,00,000)	(0.21%)	(0.21%)		
-Trident Corporate Solutions Limited	(1,05,00,000)	(0.21%)	(0.21%)		
-Trident Industrial Corp Limited	(32,37,17,515)	(6.35%)	(6.35%)		
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	(0-)				
c) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other					
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	-				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC		-	-		
acquired/ sold	-				
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the		-	-		
•	-				
acquirer			-		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0.00	0.00	0.00		
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	0.00	0.00	0.00		
a) Shares carrying voting rights					
- Rajinder Gupta	1,11,55,960	0.22	0.22		
- Trident Group Limited	2,27,11,69,835	44.57	44.57		
- Madhuraj Foundation	1,37,06,37,010	26.90	26.90		
- Lotus Global Foundation#	81,66,000	0.16	0.16		
	-	-			
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-		
c) VRs otherwise than by shares					
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	-	-	-		
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify					
holding in each category) after acquisition					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)					
- C, Total (a.b.e.a)	366,11,28,805	71.85	71.85		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market /			npany Law Tribunal at		
off-market / public issue / rights issue /	Chandigarh, (NCLT) dated October 20, 2020, the Scheme of				
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer).	Amalgamation between M/s Trident Capital Limited, M/s Trident				
	Corp Limited, M/s Trident Corporate Services Limited, M/s Trident				
	Corporate Solutions Limited & M/s Trident Industrial Corp Limited (hereinafter referred as Transferor Companies) and M/s Trident				
	Group Limited (hereinafter referred as the Transferee Company)				
	has been sanctioned. The Effective Date for the same is November				
	9, 2020.				
	9, 2020.				
	In accordance with the sanctioned Scheme of Amalgamation,				
	shares of Trident Limited, as held by Transferor Companies, with				
	i		effective date, stands		
	vested in the Transferee Company i.e M/s Trident Group Limited.				
	Since equity shares of Trident Limited, as held by each of the				
	Transferor Companies, shall stand vested in the Transferee				
	Company, as per the terms of the Scheme, hence the aggregate				
	number of shares of Trident Limited, held by the Promoter & Promoter Group, collectively remains the same, pre and post				
		ectively remains the	e same, pre and post		
	amalgamation. sification from "Promoter to Public Category" with BSE Limited and				

Date of acquisition <del>/ Sale</del>	09.11.2020 (Being the effective date)
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	INR 5,09,59,55,670/-
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	INR 5,09,59,55,670/-
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	INR 5,09,59,55,670/-
	*For Trident Group Limited
	July
Dated: November 9, 2020	Alok Důbey
Place: Ludhiana	Company Secretary

## \*Trident Group Limited which inter-alia also include

(Erstwhile Trident Industrial Corp Limited, Trident Capital Limited, Trident Corp Limited, Trident Corporate Services Limited, Trident Corporate Solutions Limited)